
From: Detterman, Karel, Env. Health
To: "Brand Burfield"
Cc: George Tuma (rosetuma@comcast.net); Frank Poss
Subject: FW: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000323 and GeoTracker Global ID T0600100131 AutoPro, 5200 Telegraph Ave,

 Oakland, CA
Date: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 3:13:14 PM
Attachments: RO323_Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest_2015-04-21.pdf

Hello Brand:
 
I just reviewed the Well Decommissioning Report and noticed that the copy of the Non-Hazardous
 Waste Manifest included with the report is not signed by the Designated Facility.  Please resubmit
 to ACEH’s ftp site and to Geotracker the Well Decommissioning Report that includes a Non-
Hazardous Waste Manifest signed by the Designated Facility.
 
Thank you,
 
Karel Detterman, PG
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA  94502
Direct: 510.567.6708
Fax:    510.337.9335
Email: karel.detterman@acgov.org
 
PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:
 
http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm
 

From: Detterman, Karel, Env. Health 
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 4:25 PM
To: 'Brand Burfield'
Cc: George Tuma (rosetuma@comcast.net); Frank Poss
Subject: RE: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000323 and GeoTracker Global ID T0600100131 AutoPro, 5200
 Telegraph Ave, Oakland, CA
 
Hello Brand:
 
You have my 11/14/2014 Directive Letter below. 
 
You can request accelerated receipt of signed manifests from the disposal site. 
 
Every site is unique, and this case includes traffic control because MW-5 was located in the street, so
 therefore traffic control is a part of the Well Decommissioning Report.  The Well Decommissioning
 Report needs to include the rationale supporting why actions were taken, so include your rationale
 for using the analytical for disposal that you just stated: “As for analytical reports, I sent NRC a copy
 of the most recent groundwater analytical report, as we expect that to represent a conservative
 characterization of contamination that may be present in the annular well materials.” 
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I look forward to reviewing a complete Well Decommissioning Report.
 
Thank you,
 
Karel Detterman, PG
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA  94502
Direct: 510.567.6708
Fax:    510.337.9335
Email: karel.detterman@acgov.org
 
PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:
 
http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm
 

From: Brand Burfield [mailto:brand.burfield@psiusa.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 3:38 PM
To: Detterman, Karel, Env. Health
Cc: George Tuma (rosetuma@comcast.net); Frank Poss
Subject: RE: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000323 and GeoTracker Global ID T0600100131 AutoPro, 5200
 Telegraph Ave, Oakland, CA
 
Karel -
 
Called but got your voice-mail.
 
The only directive I’d received is your 11/14/2014 e-mail (forwarded below), which is the same as what is
 available at the ACEH LOP Documents and GeoTracker web sites.  Your 11/14 e-mail didn’t include
 some of the things mentioned In your e-mail today, which requires things that I wouldn’t typically include
 in a well decommissioning report (e.g. traffic control, Oakland permits, analytical report).
 
The reason I asked about the manifests is because, once the drums have been picked up, it can be
 weeks before we get the final manifest with signatures from the disposal site.  As for analytical reports, I
 sent NRC a copy of the most recent groundwater analytical report, as we expect that to represent a
 conservative characterization of contamination that may be present in the annular well materials.
 
Could you please e-mail me a copy of the directive letter to make sure I get it all included in our report? 
 Thank you!
 
Brand Burfield, PG
Project Geologist
Professional Service Industries, Inc. (PSI)
4703 Tidewater Avenue, Suite B
Oakland, CA 94601
(510) 434-9200 x305 (office)
(510) 750-3366 (mobile)
(510) 434-7676 (fax)
brand.burfield@psiusa.com
 

From: Detterman, Karel, Env. Health [mailto:Karel.Detterman@acgov.org] 
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Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 2:53 PM
To: Brand Burfield
Cc: George Tuma (rosetuma@comcast.net); Frank Poss
Subject: RE: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000323 and GeoTracker Global ID T0600100131 AutoPro, 5200
 Telegraph Ave, Oakland, CA
 
Hello Brand:
 
As requested in my 11/14/2014 directive letter, a Well Decommissioning Report needs to be
 submitted to the ACEH ftp site and Geotracker that contains text describing the decommissioning
 event including a description of traffic control for the City of Oakland and including copies of City of
 Oakland permits, ACPWA well destruction permits, SIGNED well disposal manifests and
 transportation documentation, analytical reports, and all documentation supporting that the well
 decommissioning event has occurred and all drums/containers of soil/groundwater are no longer
 present at the site.  Your statement “The drums are scheduled to be picked up from the site on April
 21, 2015 by licensed waste hauler National Response Corporation of Alameda, California for proper
 disposal.” would not be  acceptable.
 
Thank you,
 
Karel Detterman, PG
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA  94502
Direct: 510.567.6708
Fax:    510.337.9335
Email: karel.detterman@acgov.org
 
PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:
 
http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm
 

From: Brand Burfield [mailto:brand.burfield@psiusa.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 1:49 PM
To: Detterman, Karel, Env. Health
Subject: RE: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000323 and GeoTracker Global ID T0600100131 AutoPro, 5200
 Telegraph Ave, Oakland, CA
 
Karel -
 
The 5 wells at the site were decommissioned on March 27, 2015.  The waste is scheduled to be picked
 up by our licensed waste hauler (NRC) for disposal next Tuesday.  Do you require that the report include
 confirmation of pick-up (NRC manifests), disposal (disposal facility manifests) or can I just state in the
 report that; “The drums are scheduled to be picked up from the site on April 21, 2015 by licensed waste
 hauler National Response Corporation of Alameda, California for proper disposal.”
 
Please reply to let me know.  Thanks!
 
Brand Burfield, PG
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Project Geologist
Professional Service Industries, Inc. (PSI)
4703 Tidewater Avenue, Suite B
Oakland, CA 94601
(510) 434-9200 x305 (office)
(510) 750-3366 (mobile)
(510) 434-7676 (fax)
brand.burfield@psiusa.com
 

From: Detterman, Karel, Env. Health 
Sent: Friday, November 14, 2014 12:22 PM
To: George Tuma (rosetuma@comcast.net)
Cc: Frank Poss; 'Brand Burfield'
Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000323 and GeoTracker Global ID T0600100131 AutoPro, 5200
 Telegraph Ave, Oakland, CA
 
Hello Mr. Tuma:
 
Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) is closing the above referenced fuel case. 
 The public notification period ended on 11/7/2014 and no comments were received, so you
 may now decommission the monitoring wells.  Please submit a Well Decommissioning
 Report, including signed profile and disposal documentation of the waste (both well
 decommissioning and remaining site waste) according to the following schedule:
 
TECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST
 
Please submit the following documents to Alameda County Environmental Health
 (Attention: Karel Detterman) and Geotracker, according to the following schedule:
 

·         1/14/2015 – Well Decommissioning Report
File to be named: RO323_WELL_DCM_R_yyyy-mm-dd

 
This report is being requested pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section
 25296.10.  23 CCR Sections 2652 through 2654, and 2721 through 2728 outline the
 responsibilities of a responsible party in response to an unauthorized release from a
 petroleum UST system, and require your compliance with this request.
 
Online case files are available for review at the following website:  
 http://www.acgov.org/aceh/index.htm.
 
Thank you,
 
Karel Detterman, PG
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA  94502
Direct: 510.567.6708
Fax:    510.337.9335
Email: karel.detterman@acgov.org
 
PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:
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This e-mail and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. If you have
 received this e-mail in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. You are hereby notified that any unauthorized
 disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of this transmitted information is strictly prohibited.
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